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CLEMSON VS. DUKE
CLEMSON MEMORIAL STADIUM, CLEMSON, SC

December 1, 2001

WEATHER SUMMARY: High pressure will continue to build over the mid-Atlantic states
bringing dry, and above-average temperatures to our area over the weekend and into next
week.

TODAY'S FORECAST: Mostly sunny today. High temperatures will be in the mid 70s
Winds will be from the west at 5 mph. Sunset this evening will be at 5:17 p.m.

FIELD CONDITIONS at 12:00 p.m.:

Ski€§: Sunny
■femperature: 6i
Humidity: 64%
Winds: e Smph

LINEUP CHANGES:

Clemson-None
Duke-None



Scoring Summary (Final)

The Automated ScoreBook

Duke v3 Clemson (Dec 01, 2001 at Clemson, SC)

Duke (0-11,0-8) vs. Clemson (6-5,4-4)

Site; Clemson, SC Stadium: Mate: Dec 01, 2001

ttendance: 72000

emorial Stadium

1 2 3 4oore by Quarters Score

10 0 0 21

24 7 21 7

31jke...

Lems on 59

Scoring SmnmarY;

1st 13:32 DUKE - Sharpe 9 yd pass from Bryant (Garber kick)

6 plays, 80 yards, TOP 1:23, DUKE 7 - CU 0

12:23 CU - McKelvey 39 yd pass from Woodrow Dantzler (Aaron Hunt kick)
4 plays, 80 yards, TOP 1:09, DUKE 7 - CU 7

09:33 CU - ‘Travis Zachery 52 yd run (Aaron Huint kick)
4 plays, 73 yards, TOP 1:41, DUKE 7 - CU 14

04:09 DUKE - Garber 43 yd field goal

6 plays, 8 yards, TOP 1:51, DUKE 10 - CU 14

00:56 eu -«_Aaron Hunt 45 yd field goal

8 plays, 51 yards, TOP 3:13, DUKE 10 - CU 17

00:08 CU - ifavis Zachery 22 yd pass from Woodrow Dantzler (Aaron Hunt kick)
1 play, 22 yards, TOP 0:10, DUKE 10 - CU 24

2nd 13:29 CU - J^oscoe Crosby 47 yd pass from Woodrow Dantzler (Aaron Huntdtick)

1 play, 47 yards, TOP 0:11, DUKE 10 - CU 31

3rd 13:30 CU - (Travis Zachery 42 yd run (Aaron Hunt kick)
4 plays, 65 yards, TOP 1:30, DUKE 10 - CU 38

10:24 CU - Roscoe Crosby 58 yd pass from Woodrow Dantzler (Aaron Hunt kick)

1 play, 58 yards, TOP 0:10, DUKE 10 - CU 45

05:59 CU - Woodrow Dantzler 18 yd run (Aaron Hunt kick)
6 plays, 53 yards, TOP 2:52, DUKE 10 - CU 52

4th 12:53 DUKE - Moore 21 yd pass from Bryant (Freeman kick)

1 play, 21 yards, TOP 0:00, DUKE 17 - CU 52
11:12 DUKE - Wade 3 yd run (Freeman kick)

2 plays, 4 yards, TOP 0:40, DUKE 24 - CD 52
06:33 CD - g'ravis Zachery 1 yd run (Bo Charpia kick)

11 plays, 65 yards, TOP 4:39, DUKE 24 - CU 59
03:22 DUKE - Sharpe 29 yd pass from Wispelwey (Freeman kick)

8 plays, 66 yards, TOP 3:11, DUKE 31 - CU 59

ckoff time: 1:01 pm

ficials: Referee: Joseph Rider; Umpire; George Burton;
nesman: A.B. Elliott; Line judge: Ernest Benson; Back judge: Thomas Pace;
eld judge: Jack Welland; Side judge: H. Watts Key; Scorer: Larry Nash;

Weather; Sunny

End of Game: 4:08 pm Total elapsed time: 3:07

troerature; 61 Wind: E 5ii5)h
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Team Statistics (Final)

The Automated ScoreBook

Duke vs Clemson (Dec 01, 2001 at Clemson, SC)

DUKE CU

FIRST DOWNS

Rushing
Passing

Penalty

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing
Yards Lost Rushing
NET YARDS RUSHING

NET YARDS PASSING

Passes Attenroted

Passes Completed

Had Intercepted
TOTAL OFFENSIVE PLAYS

TOTAL NET YARDS

Average Gain Per Play

Fumbles: Number-Lost

Penalties: Number-Yards

Nvimber of Punts-Ycurds

Average Per Punt

Punt Returns: Number-Yards....

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards.

Interceptions: Number-Yards...

Fumble Returns: Number-Yards..

Miscellaneous Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Sacks By: Number-Yards

19 25

6 15

12 8

1 2

29 45

109 351

27 23

82 328

312 280

57 31

24 18

2 1

86 76

394 608

4.6 8.0

2-1 1-1

5-46

7-267

38.1

3-86

5-105

4-42

5-127

25.4

2-40

3-82

2-38

1-25

1-0

1-28

0 0

32:14

8 of 21

1 of 2

2-13

27:46

5 of 15

2 of 2

4-23



Individual Statistics (Final)

The Automated ScoreBook

Duke vs Clemson (Dec 01, 2001 at Clemson, SC)

Clemsonkike

No Gain Loss Net TD Lg AvgRushingNo Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avglushing

16 135 1 26 7.1

7  115 3 52 8.2

35 0 23 5.3

30 0 30 30.0

5  0 5 5.0

4  0 4 4.0

2  0 1 1.0

2  0 2 2.0

23 328 4 52 7.3

0

0

0

0

0

0

19 151

14 122

6  35

1  30

1  5

1  4

2  2

1  2

45 351

Woodrow Dantzler

Travis Zachery

Bernard Rambert

Tore White

Willie Simmons

Derrick Hamilton

Chad Jasmin

Matt Schell

Totals...

44 0 11 3.4

15 1 7 3.8

10 0 5 3.3

10 0 19 1.2

3  0 3 3.0

82 1 19 2.8

13 48

4  15

3  10

8  33

4louglas
0fade

0largan

iryant

foore

fotals. ..

23

1 3 0

29 109 27

Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long SckPassingAtt-Ca^-Int Yds TD Long Sck’as sing

243 4

23 0

14 0

280 4

58 2

14 0

7  0

58 2

Woodrow Dantzler

Willie Simmons

Matt Schell

Totals...

20-12-1

8-3-0

3-3-0

31-18-1

283 2

29 1

312 3

70 4

29 0

70 4

56-23-2

1-1-0

57-24-2

Iryant

fispelwey

fotals...

No. Yds TD LongReceivingNo. Yds TD Longleceiving

2  58

1  24

6  139

4  51

2  45

1  16

1  8

1  7

1  7

1  4

1  3

18 280

Roscoe Crosby

Travis Zachery

J.J. McKelvey

Matt Bailey

Jackie Robinson

Bernard Rambert

Joel Gardner

Jeff Scott

Tony Elliott

Totals...

5  61

4  56

3  97

3  21

3  18

2  21

2  11

1  21

2  29iharpe

lOve 0 30

1 390  70

0  14

Irdeljac
0 16fade

0 80 8louglas

irzezinski

jandrum

loore

’owell

fotals...

0 7180

0 70 6

0 41  21

0 361 6 0

5843  7024 312

Avg Long In20No. YdsAvg Long In20 PuntingNo. Ydshinting

2  75 37.5 38

1  40 40.0 40

2  12 6.0 12

5  127 25.4 40

03  125 41.7 49

1  12 12.0 12

3  130 43.3 51

7  267 38.1 51

0 Wynn Kopp

Tif Miller

Jrooks

feam

IcDonald

totals...

10

01 TM

1ToUls...1

Punts Kickoffs Intercept

No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.'Lg
Punts Kickoffs Intercept

No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg All ReturnsU.1 Returns

0  0 0 1 19 19 0 0 0

0  0 0 0 0 0 1 19 19

0  0 0 0 0 0 1 19 19

2  40 31 2 63 33 0 0 0

2  40 31 3 82 33 2 38 19

0  0 0 4 85 31 0

0  3 3 0 0 0 0

0  0 0 1 20 20 0

1  12 0 0 0 0 0

2  71 64 0 0 0 0

0  0 0 0 0 0 1

3  86 64 5 105 31 1

0  0 Joe Don Reames

Toure Francis

Kevin Johnson

Derrick Hamilton

Totals...

louglas

jandrum

loore

Stanford

lamilton

Green

totals...

0  0

0  0

0  0

0  0

0  0

0  0

Field goal attemptsfield goal attenpts

.l3t_00.;56 45 vds - CoodAaron Hunt1st 04;09.„48_yd3 - Good

2nd 05:00 30 yds - Missed

Jarber

Sarber

• U,. 1 _1



Duke vs. Gemson

Saturday, December 1, 2001
Gemson Memorial Stadium

First Quarter

Duke Captains: Ben Erdeljac, Ronnie Hamilton, and Nate Krill
Gemson captain: Willie Simmons, TJ. Watkins, Henry Owen, and Charles Hafley
Gemson wins the toss and defers to the second half Duke will receive and Gemson will defend the West.

Lazarra to kick off for Gemson, into the end zone for a touchback

DUKE BALL (15:00)
1-10 DU 20 LH Bryant pass for Erdeljackl pass incomplete
2-10 DU 20 LH Douglas off left tackle, gains 1
3-9 DU 21 LH Bryant’s pass to Erdeljac is complete, gains 70 FDPass
1-G CU 9 LH Bryant’s pass for Love is incomplete
2-G CU 9 LH Bryant’s pass for Love in the right comer of the end zone is incomplete
3-G CU 9 LH Bryant’s pass to Sharpe gains 9 and is a TOUCHDOWN (13:32)

Garber to attempt the PAT-GOOD
6 plays, 80 yards, 1:28 elapsed

(McNeil)
(Hafley)

(Mance)

CLEMSON 0, DUKE 7

Garber to kick off Duke, downed by Hamilton in the end zone

CLEMSON BALL (13:32)
1-10CU20LH

1-10CU36RH

2-8 CU 38 RH

Dantzler pass to Bailey is complete, 16 FDPass
Zachery up the middle, gains 1
Dantzler off tackle, gains 9
PENALTY DUKE—Late Hit, 15 yards
Dantzler pass to McKelvey gains 39 yards and a TOUCHDOWN (12:23) FDPass
Hunt to attempt the PAT; kick is GOOD
4 plays, 80 yards, 1:09 elapsed
CLEMSON 7, DUKE 7

(Small)

1-10 DU39RH

Lazarra to kick off; Moore down the ball in the end zone

DUKE BALL (12:23)
1-10 DU 20 LH Douglas gains 3
2-7 DU 23 LH Bryant pass for Douglas is incomplete
3-7 DU 23 LH Bryant pass for Sharp is incomplete
4-7 DU 23 LH McDonald in to punt; taken by Mance, downed at the 27 (50 yard punt)

(Hafley)
(Carson)
(Meekins)

CLEMSON BALL (11:14)
1-10 CU 27RH Dantzler off tackle, gains 12, FDR
1-10 CU 39 LH Dantzler pass to Robinson on the left sideline is complete, gains 8
2-2 CU 47 RH Dantzler up the middle, gains 1
3-1 CU 48 RH Zachery off right tackle, gains 52 yards and a TOUCHDOWN (9:33) FDR

Hunt to attempt the PAT; kick is good
4 plays, 73 yards, 1:41 elapsed
CLEMSON 14; DUKE 7

(Fowler)
(Small)

Lazarra to kick off for Gemson; taken by Douglas in the end zone and downed

DUKE BALL (9:33)
1-10 DU 20 MF Douglas up the middle, gains 3
2-7 DU 23 LH Douglas on the draw, gains 11, FDR
1-10 DU 34 LH Bryant’s pass to Erdeljac is complete, gains 16, FDPass
1-10 DU 49 LH Moore around left end, gains 3
2-7 CU 47 LH Bryant’s pass for Erdeljac is incomplete
3-7 CU 47 LH Bryant’s hurried pass is incomplete
4-7 CU 47 LH McDonald to punt; Mance fair catch at the CU 18, 29 yard punt

(Washington)
(Hafley)
(Francis)
(Francis)
(Mance)
(Thomas pressure)



CLEMSON BALL (7:22)
1-10 CU 18RH Zachery off left tackle, gains 3
2-7 CU 21 LH Dantzler pass to Zachery is complete, gains 5
3-2 CU 26 LH Dantzler pass intended for Crosby is incomplete
4-2 CU 26 LH Copp to punt; punt is partially blocked by Stanford and Harris, 12 yard punt

(Aguanno)
(Aguanno)
(Hamilton PBU)

DUKE BALL (6:00)
1-10 CU38LH

2-10CU38LH

1-10 CU 19 RH

2-13 CU22RH

3-13 CU22RH

4-21 CU30MF

Bry (Johnson)
(Hafley)
(Eason)
(Carson)
(McNeil)

ant pass for Love is incomplete
Bryant keeper, gains 19 FDR
Douglas stopped in the backfield, loss of 3
Bryant pass for Powell is incomplete
Bryant is sacked, loss of 8
Garber to attempt a 48 yard field, kick is GOOD (4:09)
5 plays, 8 yards, 1:51 elapsed
CLEMSON 14, DUKE 10

Garber to kick off for Duke; taken by Hamilton way deep in the end zone; returns 67
PENALTY—CLEMSON Holding , 10 yards

CLEMSON BALL (4:09)
1-10 CU20LH

2-1 CU 29 LH

1-10 CU31 LH

1-10 DU 45 RH

1-10 DU30RH

2-16 DU36LH

3-16 DU36LH

4-9 DU29RH

4-9 DU29RH

(Harris)
(Thompson)
(Roberts)
(Ross)
(Aguanno)
(Hamilton)
(Harris)

Hunt to attempt a 45 yard field goal, but not quite yet as DUKE CALLS TIME OUT (1)
Hunt to attempt a 45 yard field; kick is GOOD (0:56)
8 plays, 51 yards, 3:13 elapsed
CLEMSON 17, DUKE 10

Dantzler scrambles, run out of bounds after a gain of 9
Dantzler up the middle, gains 2, FDR
Dantzler pass to Zachery is complete, gains 24 FDPass
Dantzler runs and improvises, gains 15 FDR
Dantzler is sacked, loss of 6
Dantzler pass for McKelvey is incomplete
Dantzler pass to Rambert in the right flat is complete, gains 7

Lazarra to kick off for Clemson; taken by Douglas at the goal line, returns 17 to DU 17

DUKE BALL (0:56)
1-10 DU 17 LH Bryant pass to Erdeljac is complete, gains 11. FDPass
1-10 DU 28 RH Bryant pass for Erdeljac is imcomplete
2-10 DU 28 RH Bryant swing pass for Douglas is incomplete
3-10 DU 28 RH Bryant pass is intercepted by Francis, returns 19 yards

(Delusme)
(Johnson)
(Feaster)
(Miller)

CLEMSON BALL (0:18)
1-10 DU 22 RH Dantzler dump pass to Zachery gains 22 yards and a TOUCHDOWN (0:08) FDPass

Hunt to attempt PAT; kick is GOOD
1 play, 22 yards, 0:10 elapsed
CLEMSON 24, DUKE 10

Lazarra to kick off for Clemson; taken by Moore in the end zone and downed for a touchback

DUKE BALL (0:18)
1-10 DU 20 RH Bryant pass to Sharpe, gains 5 (Leake)

END OF FIRST QUARTER: CLEMSON 24, DUKE 10



Duke vs. Clemson

Second Quarter

2-5 DU25RH

3-2 DU28RH

4-3 DU27LH

Bryant pass to Brzezinski gains 3
Douglas up the middle, loss of 1

(Thomas)
(Thomas)

McDonald to punt, taken by Mance at the Clemson 22, returns 31,51 yard punt

CLEMSON BALL

1-10 DU47RH

(13:40)
Dantzler pass to Crosby is complete, gains 47 yards and a TOUCHDOWN (13:29)
Hunt to attempt PAT; kick is GOOD
1 play, 47 yards, 0:11 elapsed
CLEMSON 31, DUKE 10

Lazarra to kick off for Clemson; taken by Moore in the end zone and downed for a touchback

DUKE BALL (13:29)
1-10 DU 20 RH

2-5 DU25RH

3-2 DU28RH

4-2 DU32RH

1-10 DU 46 MF

2-10 DU46MF

Bryant pass to Douglas is complete, gains 5
Douglas on a draw, gains 3
Bryant pass for Love is incomplete
Bryant pass to Brzezinski is complete, gains 18, FDPass
Bryant pass for Moore is incomplete
Douglas up the middle, gains 5
PENALTY—CLEMSON Offside

Bryant pass for Erdeljac is incomplete
Bryant swing pass to Wade is complete, gains 8 FDPass
Bryant pass to Love on the left sideline is complete, gains 30 FDPass (Pugh)
Bryant pass for Sharpe in the end zone is incomplete
Bryant pass for Sharpe in the end zone is incomplete
Bryant pass for Brzezinski is intercepted by Johnson, returns 19 to CU 19

(Samp

(Mance

(Meeki

son)
(Hill)
(Love)
(Hafley)
(Hafley)
(Carson)

2-5 CU49MF

3-5 CU49MF

1-10 CU41LH

1-10 CU 11 LH

2-10 CU 11 LH

3-10 CU 11 LH

)
(Leake)

ns)
(Meekins)

CLEMSON BALL

1-10 CU 19 RH

2-6 CU23LH

1-10 CU29LH

2-5 CU34RFI

1-10 CU43RH

2-8 CU45MF

(9:30)
Hamilton on a reverse gains 4
Dantzler on a keeper, gains 6 FDR
Dantzler scrambles around right end, gains 5
Dantzler off right tackle, gains 9 FDR
Rambert up the middle, gains 2
Dantzler pass is intercepted by Green

(Green)
(Harris)
(Hill)

DUKE BALL (7:11)
1-10 MF

2-1 CU41LH

1-10 CU33LH

2-6 CU29LH

3-6 CU29LH

3-6 CU29LH

1-10 CU 12 RH

2-10 CU12RH

3-10 CU 12 RH

4-10 CU 12 RH

Bryant scrambles, gains 9
Douglas off left tackle, gains 8 FDR
Bryant up the middle, gains 4
Bryant pass for Erdeljac over the middle is incomplete
TIME OUT DUKE (2)
Bryant pass to Sharpe is complete, gains 17 FDPass
Bryant pass to Moore in the end zone is ruled incomplete
Bryant pass for Love in the comer of the end zone is incomplete
Bryant’s pass is batted down
McDonald to attempt a 30 yard field goal; kick is wide right

(Sampson)
(Hafley)
(Bush)
(Delusme)

(Mance)

(Mance)
(Carson PBU)

CLEMSON BALL (5:00)

1-10 CU20RH

2-10 CU20RH

3-10 CU30RH

4-10 CU30RH

Dantzler pass for Hamilton on the left sideline is incomplete
Dantzler pass for McKelvey on the right sideline is incomplete
Dantzler pass to Zachery is complete, no gain
Copp to punt; taken by Hamilton at the DU 42, returns 7; 38 yard punt

(Green)
(Hamilton)
(Porter)

DUKE BALL (4:24)
1-10 DU49LH

2-9 MF LH

3-4 CU45LH

1-10 CU40LH

2-4 CU34LH

Bryant pass to Sharpe is complete, gains 1
Bryant pass to Dou^as is complete, gains 5
Bryant pass to Love on the left sideline is complete, gains 5 FDPass (Johnson)
Bryant pass to Landrum is complete, gains 6
Douglas on a draw, gains 5 FDR

(Meekins)

(Hill)

(Johnson)
Oiiafley)



PENALTY—DUKE illegal procedure
Bryant pass to Douglas is complete, gains 8
Bryant pass for Brzezinski is incomplete
Bryant pass for Love is incomplete
Bryant pass for Erdeljak is incomplete

1-10 CU 29 LH

1-15CU34LH

2-7 CU26RH

3-7 CU26RH

4-7 CU26RH

(Leake)
(Carson)

(Mance)

CLEMSONBALL

1-10 CU26LH

2-10 CU26LH

1-10 CU38RH

2-17 CU31 RH

2-17 CU31 RH

3-17 CU31 RH

(1:00)
Dantzler on a keeper, no gains
Dantzler scrambles, run out of bounds, gains 12 FDR
Dantzler is sacked, loss of 7
TIME OUT CLEMSON (1)
Dantzler pass for McKelvey deep left sideline is incomplete
Dantzler up the middle, gains 15

(Porter)
(Aguanno)
(Fowler)

(Roberts)
(Stanford)

END OF THE FIRST HALF: CLEMSON 31, DUKE 10



Duke vs Clemson (Dec 01, 2001 at Clemson, SC)

DUKE CU

Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)

PASSING YDS (NET)

Passes Att-Coiqp-Int

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS ......

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards....

Punts (Niamber-Avg)

Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

10 31

12 14

14-57 19-144

217 168

41-16-2

55-274

15-9-1

34-312

0-0 0-0

1-7 1-31

1-30

2-38

2-25.0

1-17

1-0

3-43.3

0-0 0-0

2-20

18:19

2-15

11:41

Duke Clemson

Pushing

)ouglas

iryant

loo re

No Yds TD Lg Avg

30 0 11 3.3

24 0 19 6.0

3  0 3 3.0

9

4

1

Rushing

Woodrow Dantzler

Travis Zachery

Derrick Hamilton

Bernard Rambert

No Yds TD Lg Avg
14 82 0 15 5.9

3  56 1 52 18.7

4  0 4 4.0

2  0 2 2.0

1

1

'assing

iryant

Attcnplnt Yds TD Lng

41-16-2 217 1 70

Passing

Woodrow Dantzler

AttCnpInt Yds TD Lng
15-9-1 168 3 47

;eceiving

harpe

irdeljac

ouglas

ove

Yds TD Long

32 1 17

97 0 70

18 0 8

35 0 30

No. Receiving

Travis Zachery

Roscoe Crosby

J.J. McKelvey

Matt Bailey

Yds TD Long
51 1 24

47 1 47

39 1 39

16 0 16

No.

4 4

3 1

3 1

2 1

unting

cDonald

Avg Long 120

43.3 51 1

No. Punting No. Avg Long 120

12.0 12 0

38.0 38 0

3 TM 1

Wynn Kopp 1

Yds TD Long
7  0 7

unt returns

amilton

No. Punt returns

Derrick Hamilton

No. Yds TD Long
31 0 311 1

ick returns

ouglas

Yds TD Long

17 0 17

No. Kick returns

Derrick Hamilton

Yds TD Long
30 0 30

No.

1 1

Qtr Tijne Scoring playun Conversion Plays-Tards TOP POKE - CD

Ist 13:32 Sharpe 9 yd pass from Bryant

1st 12:23 McKelvey, J 39 yd pass from Dantzler, W
1st 09:33 Cachery, T 52 yd run
1st 04:09 Garber 48 yd field goal
1st 00:56 Hnnt, A 45 yd field goal
1st 00:08 lachery, T 22 yd pass from Dantzler, S

2nd 13:29 Crosby, R 47 yd pass from Dantzler, B

Garber kick

Hunt, A kick

Hnnt, A kick

6-80

4-80

4-73

1:28

1:09

1:41

1:51

3:13

0:10

0:11

7 - 0

7-7

7 - 14

10 - 14

10 - 17

10 - 24

10 - 31

6-8

8-51

Hnnt, A kick

Hnnt, A kick

1-22

1-47



DRIVE CHART

Total

Plays/Yards
Drive

Started

Time

Started Time ResultPassingAfards PenaltiesRushes/YardsQuar.Team

4 Iso2-5 Tt>U2SO15-00 b-20

Hleo1  l+]sZ-2|552.I1O l--0^ TbI )2-22 dU-20CU

sU113* O-2I0 1:0^ pUTlt012:23 D-20

1-\|62/45 1:H\ TDH IZ0CU-2111-- HCO

1-2 lit3ln pofrV2:11I 0Dulct D-20

1-2|S S 0 |:221  2CU-IS o22ICU

0-1 io3>|8 FG1:516ja0I CO-2800^:6 4:00

0 FGM 20 2-3 21 0 61 2--1SI 4:0^cu CU-20

in+.1-hIu0 lo 0 H l\ 0:28! b- n0--54boVi:,

0 0:\0 lb1 22.l-l 22b-22 0 bCU 048

poftF2-zl8I  |-\1/2. 1:28b-20 3 1Duke 00.*08

I hil-l Hi 0 Tb0:110 0CU D-H12 ll-.MO

II Unihsl  |2> loFH-Io/41 2:5^bulCd 12--21 D-2P2

4I24o-ilo5/26 irtV.0 2:hCO- 142CU

KHSSddi-5ln 4li2\ 24102 141 50biVA a

1-5 lo ponk3 0060 0 02 5:00 CVJ-20
loss 00
d6-elz5 11-5D-44 I Is 4 252 ourYS

sizoO'l lo 1:000CU-24Z 4 20CU 1-00



Duke vs. Clemson

Third Quarter

Clemson will receive the second half kick off; Duke will defend the West goal line
Garber to kick off for Duke; goes out of bounds

CLEMSON BALL (15:00)
1-10 CU35LH

1-10 MF RH

2-4 DU44RH

Dantzler pass to Crosly on the left sideline gains 15, FDPass
Dantzler runs off tackle, gains 6
Dantzler pass to Crosby gains 2

3-2 DU 42 RH Zachery runs down the right sideline, gains 42 and a TOUCHDOWN (13:30) FDR
Hunt to attempt PAT; kick is good
4 plays, 65 yards, 1:30 elapsed
CLEMSON 38, DUKE 10

(Green)

(Hamilton)

Lazarra to kick off for Clemson; taken by Douglas at the Duke 10, returns 23 to the Duke 33

DUKE BALL (13:30)
1-10 DU 33 RH Bryant pass to Love is complete, gains 5
2-5 DU 38 RH Douglas up the middle, gains 7 FDR
1-10 DU45RH

2-10 DU45RH

3-10 DU 45 RH

4-10 DU45RH

Bryant’s pass is tipped
Bryant pass for Moore is incomplete
Bryant pass Douglas off a scramble is inc

(Mance)
(Carson)
(Thomas PBU)
(Meekins)
(Bush)omplete

Brooks to punt, kick is blocked by Delusme, 12 yard punt

CLEMSON BALL (11:55)
1-10 CU43 LH

2-13 CU40RH

3-13 CU40RH

Dantzler is sacked, loss of 3
Dantzler’s pass is batted down
Dantzler pass for Robinson is incomplete

4-13 CU 40 RH Copp to punt, taken by Hamilton at DU 33, returns 64 yards to the Clemson 13 and fumbles, ball rolls -
out of bounds

(Hill)
(Johnson PBU)
(Stanford)

DUKE BALL (10:54)
1-10 CU 13LH

2-10 CU 13 LH

Bryant pass for Brzezinksi is incomplete
Bryant fumbles, picked by Eason who returns 25 to the Clemson 42 (McNeil CF)

CLEMSON BALL (10:34)
1-10 CU42LH Dantzler pass to Crosby is complete, gains 58 yards and a touchdown (10:24) FDPass

Hunt to attempt PAT; Idck is GOOD
1 play, 58 yards, 0:10 elapsed
CLEMSON 45, DUKE 10

Lazarra to kick off for Clemson; taken by Moore at the goal, returns 20 to the Duke 20

DUKE BALL (10:24)
1-10 DU20LH

2-8 DU22MF

3-4 DU26MF

4-4 DU26MF

Douglas up the middle, gains 2
Wade up the middle, gains 4
Bryant pass to Wade is dropped, incomplete

(Howard)

(Hill)
(Hill)

Brooks to punt, taken by Hamilton at the CU 38, returns 9 to the CU 47; 36 yard punt

CLEMSON BALL (8:51)
1-10 CU 47 RH Zachery off left guard, gains 5
2-5 DU 48 RH Dantzler around left end, gains 26, FDR
1-10 DU 22 LH Dantzler ducks and dodges up the middle, gains 6
2-4 DU16MF

3-2 DU14MF

4-6 DU18RH Dantzler around left end for 18 yards and a TOUCHDOWN (5:59) FDR
Hunt to attempt PAT; kick is GOOD
6 plays, 53 yards, 2:53 elapsed
CLEMSON 52, DUKE 10

Zachery up the middle, gains 2
Zachery tries up the middle, loss of 4

(Harris)
(Roberts)
(Krill)
(Scharrer)
(Thompson)

Lazarra to kick off for Clemson; taken by Douglas at the DU 2, returns 14 to the DU 16



DUKE BALL (5:59)
1-10 DU 16 LH

2-5 DU21LH

1-10 DU 28 LH

2-9 DU29LH

3-3 DU33LH

4-9 DU29LH

(Francis)
(Howard)
(Eason)
(Pugh)
(Carson)

Brooks to punt, taken by Hamilton at the CU 23 is hit immediately, 48 yard punt
PENALTY—DUKE punt interference

Bryant pass to Landrum is complete, gains 5
Wade off left tackle, gains 7, FDR
Bryant on a keeper, gains 1
Bryant pass to Powell on the left sideline is complete, gains 6
Bryant is sacked, loss of 6

CLEMSONBALL (3:09)
1-10 CU28RH

2-5 CU33LH

1-10 CU47RH

2-8 CU 49 RH

3-8 CU49RH

4-8 CU49RH

Zache (Scharrer)
(Green)
(Fowler)

ry off left tackle, gains 5
Dantzler pass to Crosby is complete, gains 14, FDPass
Rambert up the middle, gains 2
Simmons pass for Hall is incomplete
Simmons pass to Bailey is incomplete
Miller to punt, 40 yard punt, no return

DUKE BALL (1:09)
1-10 DU 11 LH

2-6 DU15RH

D (Polk)ouglas up the middle, gains 4
Bryant pass to Wade is complete, loss of 1 (Hill)

END OF THIRD QUARTER: CLEMSON 52, DUKE 10



Duke vs. Clemson

Fourth Quarter

Bryant pass to Wade across the middle is complete, gains 14, FDPass (Hill)
Douglas off right tackle, gains 1
Bryant pass for Landrum is incomplete
PENALTY—DUKE delay of game
Bryant pass for Love deep left sideline is incomplete
Brooks to punt; downed at the Clemson 36; 40 yard punt

(Hill)
(Hem

(Johns

3-7 DU14RH

DU 28 RH

DU29RH

DU29RH

DU 24 RH

DU 24 RH

1-10

bee)2-9

3-9

on)3-14

4-14

(13:23)
Simmons pass for Robinson is incomplete
Simmons pass for Currie down the middle is incomplete
Simmons pass for Rambert is incomplete
Miller to punt; punt is blocked by Stanford, Smith recovers at the 24 and returns 2

(Smith)
(Stanford)

CLEMSON BALL

1-10 CU37LH

2-10 CU37LH

3-10 CU37LH

4-10 CU37LH

DUKE BALL (12:53)
1-10 CU21 MF Bryant pass to Moore across the middle is complete, gains 21 and a TOUCHDOWN (12:44) FDPass

Freeman to attempt the PAT; kick is good
1 play, 21 yard, 0:09 elapsed
CLEMSON 52, DUKE 17

Garber to kick off for Duke; taken by Hamilton at the CU 7, returns 33 to the Clemson 40

CLEMSON BALL (12:30)
1-10 CU40RH Rambert off left tackle, gains close to 10 yards, but

PENALTY—CLEMSON holding
Simmons pass to Crosby is complete, gains 3, fiimbles, recovered by Green, who returns 28 yards1-20 CU29RH

DUKE BALL (11:52)
1-G CU4LH

2-G CU3RH

W (Carson)ade up the middle, gains 1
Wade up the middle, gain 3 and a TOUCHDOWN (11:12)
Freeman to attempt PAT; kick is good
2 plays, 4 yards, 0:40 elapsed)
CLEMSON 52, DUKE 24

Garber to kick off for Duke; goes out of bounds

CLEMSON BALL (11.12)
1-10 CU35LH

2-5 CU40LH

1-10 DU37RH

2-7 DU34RH

Ramber (Aguanno)
(Fowler)
(Aguanno)

t up the middle, gains 5
Rambert up the middle, gains 23, FDR
Rambert up the middle, gains 3
Simmons pass for McKelvey is incomplete
PENALTY—DUKE roughing the passer
Rambert up the middle, gains nothing
Simmons pass to McKelvey is complete, gains 6
Jasmine up the middle, gains 1
Simmons on a keeper, gains 5, FDR
Zachery up the middle, gains 1
Zachery spins near the goal, gains 5
Zachery up the middle, gains 1 and a TOUCHDOWN (6:33)
Charpia to attempt PAT, kick is GOOD
10 plays, 65 yards, 4:39 elapsed
CLEMSON 59, DUKE 24

(Green)
(Hamilton)

1-10 DU 19 RH

2-10 DU19RH

3-4 DU13LH

4-3 DU12LH

1-G DU7RH

2-G DU6RH

3-G DUIRH

(Fowler)
(Thompson)

Charpia to kick off for Clemson; taken by Douglas at the DU 3, returns 31 to the Duke 34

DUKE BALL (6:33)
1-10 DU 34 RH Bryant pass for Sharpe is incomplete

PENALTY—CLEMSON roughing the passer
2-10 MF RH Dargen off left tackle, gains 4
2-6 CU 46 RH Dargen up the middle, gains 1

(Pugh)

(Thomas)



Bryant pass to Love right sideline is complete, gains 16 FDPass
PENALTY—CLEMSON interference is declined

Dargen off right tackle, gains 5
Bryant is sacked, loss of 5
TIME OUT DUKE(l)
Wispelwey pass to Sharpe down the middle is complete, gains 29 and a TOUCHDOWN (3:22) FDPass
Freeman to attempt PAT; kick is GOOD
6 plays, 66 yards, 3:11 elapsed
CLEMSON 59, DUKE 31

Garber to kick off for Duke; taken by Reames at the Clemson 19, returns 19 to the Clemson 38

3-5 CU45RH

(Leake)
(McNeil)

CU 29 RH

CU 24 RH

CU 29 RH

CU 29 RH

1-10

2-5

3-10

3-10

CLEMSON BALL (3:22)
1-10 CU38RH

2-3 CU45LH

3-2 CU46LH

1-10 CU48LH

2-7 DU49LH

3-3 DU45LH

1-10 DU 15 LH

2-5 DUIOLH

2-5 DUIOLH

3-7 DU 12 LH

Schell pass to Gardner is complete, gains 7
Jasmine up the middle, gains 1
Schell quarterback sneak, gains 2, FDR
Schell pass to Elliott is complete, gains 3
Schell pass to Scott is complete on the right sideline, gains 4
White on a delay up the middle, gains 30, FDR
Zachery up the middle, gains 5
TIME OUT CLEMSON (1)
Zachery takes the pitch, loss of 3
Zachery no gain

(Scharrer)

(Smith)
(Stanford)
(Smith)
(Scharrer)

(HUl)

END OF THE GAME: CLEMSON 59, DUKE 31



DRIVE CHART
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Miscellaneous Statistics

Totals4321First Down Yards

3i31M3Clemson

\1 3(^ lULi3^ s<rOpponents

Totals432Third Down Conversion 1

S

73 o/a.
Clemson

^/s-iVq0/3
37 3/^

Opponents

Totals4321Time of Possession

-7 33^'.CXo
Clemson

3S:o^l^:31n: al~i : aS"Opponents

Turn.FGsTDsPoss.Scoring in Red Zone

Clemson

Opponents

Turn.FGsTDsPoss.First and Goal

Clemson

Opponents



PARTICIPATION

DUKE AT CLEMSON

DECEMBER 1, 2001

ALL CAPS = starters

CLEMSON OFF£NSE DUKE OFFENSE

LT: 6i SMITH, 70 Henry

73 WATKINS, 68 Chester, 65 Johnson

59 YOUNG , 51 Outlaw

50 MERRITT, 78 Walker, 62 Lewis, 74 Black

79 BYRD, 71 Brantley, 75 Gillespie, 77 DePrimio

83 WOODWARD, 88 McCLINTON, 87 Hall

25 CROSBY, 21 Hamilton, 84 McKelvey, 16 Reames,
37 Jenkins, 81 Gardner
1 DANTZLER, 7 Simmons, 15 Schell

LT: 75 STROJNY

LG: LG: 70 BAYER, 74 Lewis

C: C: 79 LYNCH

RG: RG 68 WILSON ■/

RT: 77 MILLER

TE: TE 80 BRZEZINSKI, 87 Powell

WR: 7 MOORE, 21 Landrum

QB: QB 6 BRYANT , 10 Wispelwey

4 DOUGLAS, 37 Wade, 33 Dargan

9 ERDELJAC, 12 Scott

TB: TB8 ZACHERY, 20 Rambert, 13 White

FB: WR10 Jasmin, 44 Lee

WR: WR80 BAILEY, 82 Robinson, 9 Currie, 12 Scott,
42 Koon, 14 Elliott

2 SHARPE, 84 Love

CLEMSON DEFENSE DUKE DEFENSE

DE OLB:91 McNEAL, 58 Howard 83 KRILL

DT DE:98 EASON, 96 Washington, 69 Stuermann 96 JOHNSON

DT NG:95 BUSH, 97 Polk, -76 Coleman 35 ZIELINSKI

DE DE:56 VAUGHN, 99 Fountain 52 PORTER, 91 Thompson

SLB: OLB41 THOMAS, 47 Feaster 27 FOWLER, 54 Ross

MLB: ILB46 CARSON, 43 Hill 24 SMALL, 55 Harris

WLB: ILB45 LEAKE, 38 Sampson 53 SCHARRER, 13 Aguanno

CB CB2 MANCE, 22 Hemby 11 HAMILTON

SS SS3 MEEKINS, 33 Delusme, 23 Monts 25 SMITH, 32 HILL

FS FS40 HAFLEY, 29 Pugh 34 KREIDER, 17 Green

CB CB26 FRANCIS, 27 Johnson 3 STANFORD

CLEMSON SPECIALISTS DUKE SPECIALISTS

PK: PK:19 HUNT, 57 Charpia
32 KOPP, 93 Miller

39 Lazzara, 57 Charpia
63 Owen
12 Scott

2 Mance, 21 Hamilton
21 Hamilton, 2 Mance, 16 Reames

19 Hunt, 32 Kopp, 39 Lazzara, 48 Williams
57 Charpia, 63 Owen, Miller

1 GARBER, 39 Freeman
18 McDonald, 29 Brooks

1 Garber

47 Carter, 79 Lynch
18 McDonald
11 Hamilton, 9 Erdeljac

KOR: 4 Douglas, 7 Moore
ST Only: ^ Garber, 18 McDonald, 29 Brooks,

39 Freeman

P:

KO:

LS:

HO:

PR:

P:

KO:

LS:
HO:

PR:

KOR:

ST Only:




